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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 27 - 40Bowlero North Sacramento
USBC Certification: 648728

President: Robert Gonzalez (916)220-7679 rgonzalez.vm@gmail.com
Vice President: Matt Freeman (916)473-3810 mattfreeman68@gmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer: Dan Ducoing (916)521-3524 danzilla911@yahoo.com
Sergeant at Arms: Rudy Bays (916)412-6268 southcolts@aol.com

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   128662

Thank You For Bowling This Season! Playoffs/Payout This Week!

- Congratulations to Team Storm - 4th Quarter Winners:  Jeanette Adams, Rudy Bays,
Arnold Brown, and Josh Coker!
- Congratulations To Team Hammer and Slama - Wild Card Winners!
- Congratulations to the top 14 averages - team captains for 2024/25 season!
- All playoff matches and payouts will take place at 5/21
--------------------------------------------------------
-Playoff matches - 1 game match, total pins only. Single elimination
- Higher seed chooses lane + pattern
- Payouts per team: 1st: $10,000 | 2nd: $7,000 | 3rd: $4,000 | 4th: $2,300 | 5th/6th: $1,200
--------------------------------------------------------
Round 1 - 6:45pm - Lane Assignments TBD
#3 Storm vs #6 Slama Electric
#4 Brunswick vs #5 Hammer

Round 2
Winners of Round 1 will bowl on a neutral pair chosen by highest remaining seed.
Two neutral pairs will be oiled with the patterns from the 1st round.

Round 3
#2 Genesis vs Winners of Round 2 (Genesis chooses lane and pattern)

Championship Game
#1 J. James Unisex Salon vs Winner of Round 3 (J. James chooses lane and pattern)

Team Standings
Points Points Scratch Team High High Year-To-Date

Place # Lane Team Name Won Lost Pins Avg Game Sers WON

1 9 36 Storm Q4 169½ 70½ 77147 804 1018 2716 503 ½
2 3 40 Stephanie Barden/GUIDE Real 158½ 81½ 76898 802 949 2576 426
3 2 30 J. James Unisex Salon Q3 148½ 91½ 80065 834 984 2764 581
4 10 32 Slama Electric WC2 136 104 78382 817 979 2773 502 ½
5 13 39 Ebonite 136 104 76999 811 968 2698 435 ½
6 8 35 Hammer WC1 120 120 79242 823 973 2663 547½
7 12 38 Top Rank Heating & Air 117 123 77830 811 997 2715 497½
8 4 29 4 Directions Signs & Graphics 110½ 129½ 77691 810 997 2818 494
9 1 37 Dexter 108½ 131½ 78457 818 972 2663 453
10 7 33 Steve Cook's Bowling Supply 106 134 77886 809 974 2805 497
11 6 34 VISE 99 141 75925 786 935 2567 390
12 14 28 Brunswick Q1 94 146 78465 814 990 2701 474½
13 5 27 Genesis Q2 93 147 77815 810 989 2763 521
14 11 31 Pest Control Center 83 ½ 156½ 76903 808 952 2667 395
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON

27-28 4 Directions Signs & Graph 761 796 819 2376 22 <---> VISE 775 718 759 2252 8
29-30 Dexter 757 793 798 2348 24 <---> Brunswick Q1 723 787 788 2298 6
31-32 Genesis Q2 864 834 885 2583 23½ <---> Pest Control Center 768 836 695 2299 6½
33-34 Ebonite 773 771 714 2258 6 <---> Stephanie Barden/GUIDE 787 821 724 2332 24
35-36 J. James Unisex Salon Q3 751 833 741 2325 5 <---> Storm Q4 769 862 810 2441 25
37-38 Hammer WC1 797 828 737 2362 11 <---> Slama Electric WC2 766 846 751 2363 19
39-40 Steve Cook's Bowling Sup 725 828 748 2301 15 <---> Top Rank Heating & Air 785 661 812 2258 15

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Average List of Regular Team Members
True Points True Points True Points True Points

Name Average Won Name Average Won Name Average Won Name Average Won

Tabaka, Aaron 224.25 72.0
Vasquez, Raymond 219.59 81.5
Bridges, Brent 218.68 89.0
Tabaka, Paul 216.66 75.0
Lopes, Russell 216.16 69.5
Radtke, Scott 215.15 76.5
Ducoing, Dan 212.49 72.0
Gonzalez, Robert 211.74 70.5
Estrada, Avery 211.29 76.0
Baldisseri, David 211.02 42.0
Dettrey, Heather 210.72 81.5
Truong, Hong 208.77 66.5
Modder, Andrew 208.56 65.0
Ochotorena, Michael 208.36 61.0

Razaqpur, Tony 208.23 72.0
Adams, Jeanette 207.71 77.0
Panell, Michael 206.55 70.0
Behney Jr, Kenny 206.43 55.5
Tinsley, Brian 206.30 56.0
Sindle, Jesse 206.21 55.5
Johnston, Tom 206.16 52.5
Conklin, Tim 205.78 59.0
Lorigan, Robert 205.51 64.5
Jones, LeVar 205.31 56.5
Ho, Henry 204.79 44.5
Bays, Rudy 204.50 40.0
Wood, Jason 204.39 54.5
Luu, Danny 203.88 66.0

Kelley, Brian 203.71 62.5
Behney Sr, Ken 202.45 50.5
Montalvo, Kanji 202.41 57.0
DeStefano, Nick 202.09 58.0
Clark, Chad 202.08 57.0
Luu, Damien 201.57 43.5
Eang, Kenny 201.35 58.5
Ho, Ray 200.67 56.0
Frantz, Brandon 200.53 58.5
Mnichowicz, Will 200.31 56.0
Gould, Ross 200.22 33.5
Slama, Jon 200.14 64.0
Mayer, Kiel 199.79 58.0
McGann, Joe 199.25 30.0

Rosales, Miguel 198.38 42.0
Brown, Arnold 197.28 66.5
Henderson, Aron 197.08 57.5
Coker, Josh 196.23 54.0
Sanchez, Ric 194.82 51.5
Freeman, Matt 194.48 46.0
Beebe, Corbin 194.03 53.0
Lal, Ravi 193.22 49.5
Williamson, Robert 193.02 45.0
Bargas, James 192.65 26.5
Tyler, Don 191.11 37.5
Ho, Vivian 189.87 45.0
Wakefield, Greg 182.03 50.5
Peterson, Sue 174.07 23.5

Most Improved Average
Men 178 to 201.35 = +23.35 Kenny Eang 190 to 203.88 = +13.88 Danny Luu 185 to 197.28 = +12.28 Arnold Brown
Women170 to 174.07 = +4.07 Sue Peterson 191 to 189.87 = -1.13 Vivian Ho 209 to 207.71 = -1.29 Jeanette Adams

High Individual Match Points

Men 89 Brent Bridges 81.5 Raymond Vasquez 76.5 Scott Radtke
Women 81.5 Heather Dettrey 77 Jeanette Adams 45 Vivian Ho

Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 885 Genesis Q2 862 Storm Q4 846 Slama Electric WC2
Scratch Series 2583 Genesis Q2 2441 Storm Q4 2376 4 Directions Signs & G

Men Scratch Game 258 Ravi Lal 257 Josh Coker 256 Rudy Bays
Scratch Series 727 Ravi Lal 682 Scott Radtke 681 Josh Coker

Women Scratch Game 236 Jeanette Adams 224 Vivian Ho 198 Sue Peterson
Scratch Series 614 Jeanette Adams 531 Vivian Ho 521 Heather Dettrey

Season High Scores

Scratch Game 1018 Storm Q4 997 4 Directions Signs & G 997 Top Rank Heating & A
990 Brunswick Q1 989 Genesis Q2 984 J. James Unisex Salon

Scratch Series 2818 4 Directions Signs & G 2805 Steve Cook's Bowling 2773 Slama Electric WC2
2764 J. James Unisex Salon 2763 Genesis Q2 2716 Storm Q4

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 64 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 300 Robert Lorigan 299 Brian Kelley 297 Brent Bridges
290 Raymond Vasquez 289 Paul Tabaka 289 Ric Sanchez

289 Dan Ducoing
Scratch Series 794 Aaron Tabaka 780 Michael Ochotorena 777 Paul Tabaka

771 Raymond Vasquez 770 Danny Luu 759 Robert Gonzalez

Women Scratch Game 279 Jeanette Adams 274 Heather Dettrey 269 Vivian Ho
243 Sue Peterson

Scratch Series 780 Heather Dettrey 720 Jeanette Adams 664 Vivian Ho
645 Sue Peterson
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Team Rosters

1 - Dexter   Avg=818
Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks

Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Kenny Behney Jr a196 a196 a196 588 55.5 47.03% 18166 88 206 189 279 703 2
Kanji Montalvo 167 234 188 589 3.0 57.0 49.14% 17610 87 202 190 268 697 3
Michael Ochotoren 191 190 189 570 4.0 61.0 54.46 % 17502 84 208 194 287 780 3
Ken Behney Sr 203 173 225 601 2.0 50.5 40.73% 18828 93 202 195 269 703
2 - J. James Unisex Salon Q3   Avg=834

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Tony Razaqpur 178 159 179 516 1.0 72.0 60.00 % 18741 90 208 196 270 712
Avery Estrada 208 241 210 659 4.0 76.0 61.29% 19650 93 211 207 279 724
Brent Bridges 201 199 192 592 89.0 69.53 % 20993 96 218 207 297 752
Aron Henderson 164 234 160 558 57.5 46.37% 18328 93 197 183 280 676 1
3 - Stephanie Barden/GUIDE Realty   Avg=802

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Sue Peterson 198 165 94 457 1.0 23.5 24.48% 12533 72 174 179 243 645
Michael Panell 193 192 212 597 3.0 70.0 56.45 % 19209 93 206 184 288 722 1
Jesse Sindle 175 252 224 651 3.0 55.5 46.25% 18559 90 206 205 279 703 1
Russell Lopes 221 212 194 627 3.0 69.5 56.05 % 20103 93 216 216 278 710
4 - 4 Directions Signs & Graphics   Avg=810

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Tim Conklin 201 228 195 624 4.0 59.0 56.73% 16051 78 205 200 277 714 1
Corbin Beebe 155 211 204 570 3.0 53.0 45.69 % 16881 87 194 170 287 690 1
Tom Johnston 192 167 176 535 52.5 45.26% 17936 87 206 199 279 745 1
Robert Lorigan 213 190 244 647 4.0 64.5 50.39 % 19729 96 205 200 300 748
5 - Genesis Q2   Avg=810

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Ravi Lal 257 212 258 727 3.5 49.5 47.60% 15071 78 193 199 268 749
Kiel Mayer 210 192 198 600 3.0 58.0 53.70% 16183 81 199 194 267 693 2
Chad Clark 191 224 223 638 3.0 57.0 47.50% 18187 90 202 192 279 756 1
Paul Tabaka a206 a206 a206 618 75.0 64.66 % 18849 87 216 193 289 777 1
6 - VISE   Avg=786

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Brandon Frantz 183 172 161 516 58.5 54.17% 16243 81 200 192 279 717 1
James Bargas 152 203 208 563 1.0 26.5 38.97% 9825 51 192 181 235 640 1
Ray Ho 235 221 202 658 4.0 56.0 46.67% 18060 90 200 197 266 722
Matt Freeman 205 122 188 515 46.0 35.94 % 18670 96 194 186 256 687
7 - Steve Cook's Bowling Supply   Avg=809

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Will Mnichowicz 190 227 180 597 2.0 56.0 46.67% 18028 90 200 195 256 735 1
Heather Dettrey 184 150 187 521 81.5 67.92% 18965 90 210 203 274 780 2
LeVar Jones 191 225 195 611 2.0 56.5 47.08% 18478 90 205 197 275 667
Ric Sanchez 160 226 186 572 3.0 51.5 44.40 % 16949 87 194 179 289 747
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8 - Hammer WC1   Avg=823
Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks

Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Nick DeStefano 234 180 159 573 2.0 58.0 47.15% 18592 92 202 189 280 717
Vivian Ho 140 224 167 531 2.0 45.0 45.00 % 14240 75 189 173 269 664 1
Andrew Modder a198 a198 a198 594 65.0 56.03 % 18145 87 208 206 257 715 1
Aaron Tabaka 225 226 213 664 1.0 72.0 62.07% 19510 87 224 202 279 794 1
9 - Storm Q4   Avg=804

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Jeanette Adams 164 214 236 614 3.0 77.0 60.16% 19940 96 207 191 279 720
Arnold Brown 160 178 191 529 66.5 55.42% 17755 90 197 181 277 697 1
Josh Coker 257 214 210 681 4.0 54.0 46.55 % 17072 87 196 192 268 720
Rudy Bays 188 256 173 617 4.0 40.0 45.45 % 13497 66 204 209 278 740 3
10 - Slama Electric WC2   Avg=817

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Jon Slama 149 211 160 520 2.0 64.0 55.17% 17412 87 200 189 267 749 2
Don Tyler 224 204 153 581 2.0 37.5 39.06 % 13760 72 191 187 279 736 3
Robert Gonzalez 182 185 213 580 1.0 70.5 55.08 % 20327 96 211 195 277 759
Scott Radtke 211 246 225 682 3.0 76.5 61.69% 20009 93 215 216 286 740
11 - Pest Control Center   Avg=808

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Damien Luu 205 212 181 598 0.5 43.5 38.84 % 16932 84 201 193 279 727 4
Jason Wood 164 247 172 583 1.0 54.5 46.98 % 17782 87 204 185 269 742 2
Danny Luu 209 187 152 548 1.0 66.0 55.00 % 18349 90 203 181 279 770 2
Ross Gould a190 a190 a190 570 33.5 36.41% 13815 69 200 188 269 703 2
12 - Top Rank Heating & Air   Avg=811

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Kenny Eang a191 a191 a191 573 58.5 47.18% 18726 93 201 184 278 745 1
Miguel Rosales 200 160 214 574 4.0 42.0 50.00 % 12498 63 198 193 269 655 3
Henry Ho 203 140 226 569 2.0 44.5 48.90 % 13926 68 204 199 275 713 3
Hong Truong 191 170 181 542 1.0 66.5 53.63 % 19416 93 208 200 269 726
13 - Ebonite   Avg=811

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Greg Wakefield 159 192 193 544 3.0 50.5 39.45 % 17293 95 182 186 254 636
Joe McGann 190 201 188 579 1.0 30.0 39.47% 11357 57 199 195 266 698
David Baldisseri 191 208 173 572 1.0 42.0 65.63 % 10129 48 211 ___ 268 772
Raymond Vasquez 233 170 160 563 1.0 81.5 63.67% 21081 96 219 205 290 771
14 - Brunswick Q1   Avg=814

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Dan Ducoing 175 224 202 601 3.0 72.0 56.25% 20399 96 212 203 289 745
Robert Williamson 157 187 210 554 1.0 45.0 37.50% 17372 90 193 185 275 658
Brian Kelley 182 187 185 554 62.5 52.08% 18334 90 203 188 299 724 2
Brian Tinsley 209 189 191 589 2.0 56.0 48.28% 17948 87 206 211 279 745
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League Info

- Entering Average: 2022/23 TLSC adjusted average or 2022-23 winter only composite
average. All players will have their entering average adjusted to a “Challenge” average
with the USBC Average Conversion Chart
- Sub Rule: Eligibility - A sub can be any player whose average is no more than 5 pins
higher than that of the league member’s average they are bowling for. If a player has 9 or
fewer games bowled, the average is based on entering average. If a player has 10 or more
games bowled, the average is based on current average. A substitutes entering average
must be adjusted to a “Challenge” average. A substitute’s eligibility must be determined by
a league officer before they can begin league play
- Absent Player: The first 2 absences will be the players’ average minus 10 pins (9< games
= entering average, 10+ = currnet average). Starting with the 3rd absence, the players blind
score will have an additional 5 pins added to the deduction for every weeks missed (3 abs =
15 pins, 4 = 20 pins, 5 = 25 pins, ect)
- Oil Patterns: 1st Qtr:2022 USBC Sernior Champ. Sweeper #3  |  2nd Qtr: 2020 SYC
Smyrna Long  |  3rd Qtr: Kegel Gateway Arch  |  4th Qtr: Kegel Titanium

Temporary Substitutes

Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Paul Adcock 0 14.0 43.75% 4774 24 198 189 245 649
Chris Alvarez 0 1.0 25.00% 677 3 bk219 219 238 677
Robert Aquino Jr 0 5.0 17.86% 3485 21 165 134 224 569 1
Bruce Cantrell 0 2.0 25.00% 1080 6 bk195 195 225 576
Leon Chavez 0 2.0 25.00% 1097 6 bk197 197 200 568
Patrick Conway 0 2.0 50.00 % 507 3 bk175 175 191 507
Jason Cristofani 0 2.0 25.00% 1219 6 bk193 193 254 670
Sam Dahilig 0 0.00% 544 3 bk184 184 212 544
Chris Davidson 0 5.0 41.67% 1843 9 bk204 204 267 684
Josh Durfee 0 1.0 25.00% 544 3 bk196 196 214 544
Timothy Epps 0 10.5 52.50% 2730 15 182 195 249 566 1
Kyle Eszlinger 0 3.0 37.50% 1147 6 bk195 195 227 578
Andrew Granite 0 12.0 60.00 % 3273 15 218 207 259 703
Brian Heaton 0 19.0 43.18% 6779 33 205 200 267 712
Joe Hinkle 0 6.0 75.00% 1337 6 bk208 208 258 699
Hung Ho 0 24.0 60.00 % 6222 30 207 204 267 681
Cesar Jacobo 0 4.0 50.00 % 1035 6 bk189 189 204 528
Chris Kuntz 0 9.5 59.38 % 2540 12 211 205 245 675
Doug Leeworthy 0 3.0 75.00% 641 3 bk203 203 235 641
David Lund 0 3.0 75.00% 618 3 bk174 174 222 618
Raymond Luong 0 3.0 25.00% 1664 9 bk193 193 214 564 2
Wade Majewski 0 0.00% 450 3 bk186 186 176 450
Corey Meikle 0 4.0 33.33 % 1784 9 bk197 197 236 653
Kenny Mooc 0 17.0 60.71% 4225 21 201 192 248 683
Luc Mooc 0 4.0 33.33 % 1829 9 bk201 201 276 652
Paul Muchison 0 1.0 12.50% 1108 6 bk204 204 232 599
Sean Pisi 0 4.0 50.00 % 1228 6 bk195 195 235 692 1
Alvin Prado 0 4.0 50.00 % 1176 6 bk182 182 214 609
Russell Roach 0 8.0 50.00 % 2587 12 215 195 264 682
Pat Sadorra 0 20.0 55.56 % 5681 27 210 205 258 710 2
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Last Wk Points Book High High Weeks
Name -1- -2- -3- Total Won Won %Won Pins  Gms Avg Avg Game Sers Absent

Will Scharnow 0 10.5 65.63 % 3269 15 217 204 277 704
John Shumaker 0 0.00% 517 3 bk206 206 194 517
Randall Snoderly 0 18.0 45.00 % 6167 30 205 195 256 680 2
Welby Spanton 0 14.0 87.50% 2787 12 232 207 286 759
Jasyn Washington 0 15.0 62.50% 3739 18 207 194 268 697
Brandon Wilcox 0 5.0 41.67% 1602 9 bk168 168 236 628

This Week's Statistics: Lefties vs Righties
Unless designated left handed, bowlers are considered right handed.

Over All Right Left
How many people bowled 51 44 7
Number of games bowled 153 132 21

Actual average of week's scores 195.12 195.19 194.67
How many games above average 60 52 8
How many games below average 93 80 13

Pins above/below average per game -7.61 -7.02 -11.33
How many people raised average 12 11 1

        by this amount 0.48 0.48 0.41
How many people went down 39 33 6

        by this amount -0.53 -0.52 -0.55

League average before bowling 203.17 202.62 206.64
League average after bowling 202.88 202.34 206.23

Change in league average -0.29 -0.27 -0.41

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s 1 1 --
700s -- -- --
675s 2 1 1
650s 4 4 --
625s 3 3 --
600s 7 4 3
575s 10 10 --
550s 12 11 1
525s 6 6 --
500s 5 3 2
475s -- -- --
450s 1 1 --
425s -- -- --
400s -- -- --

below 400 -- -- --

300s -- -- --
275s -- -- --
250s 5 5 --
225s 19 14 5
200s 43 38 5
175s 51 47 4
150s 30 23 7
125s 3 3 --
100s 1 1 --

below 100 1 1 --
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Team Average vs Avg of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day

Lanes: 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
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